October 6 2020
Board of Equalization
The Deuel County Board of Commissioners met on the above date at 8:35 a.m. with the following
officials present; Commissioner Steve Fischer, Commissioner William Klingman, Commissioner Jean Timm
County Attorney Jonathon Stellar, County Assessor Marica Schievelbein and County Clerk Polly Olson.

The Board convened as the Board of Equalization to set the 2020 levies in and for Deuel County.

Resolution 2020-14 was approved upon motion of Commissioner Timm, second of Commissioner Klingman.
Fischer, aye, Timm, aye, Klingman, aye.

Fire Dist. #1

Fire Dist. #2

Big Springs
Cemetery

School District #1

Valuation
$ 222,718,030.00

$

Special Building Fund

County General

Fair

Historical Society

City of Chappell

Chappell Airport

Auth.

Village of Big
Springs
Street

$

@9

262,783,728.00

446,729,879.00

407,568,801.00
407,568,801.00

35,844,935.00

35,844,935.00

24,479,774.00
24,479,774.00

2020-2021

Tax Request

$ 44,205.00
$ 12,496.00
$ -
$ 84,547.91
$ -
$ 3,514,305.81
$ 3,599,201.81
$ 1,954,154.10
$ 25,000.00
$ 1,979,154.10
$ 136,855.00
$ 10,610.00
$ 114,899.00
$ 7,500.00
$ 122,399.00

Witness my hand and official seal this 6TH day of October, 2020.

Polly L. Olson

Deuel County Clerk

General
Sinking

General
Bond

General

General

General
County Fair

General

General

General

General
Street
Total

Levy

$ 0.019848
$ 0.005611
$ 0.025459
$ 0.032174
$ -
$ 0.032174
$ -
$ 0.786674
$ 0.805678
$ 0.479466
$ 0.006134
$ 0.485600
$ -
$ 0.381797
$ 0.029600
$ 0.469363
$ 0.030638
$ 0.500001

Election and Agreement
approved levy/lid override
May 2012 Primary

Election and Agreement
approved levy/lid override
May 2012 Primary

Village of Big Springs
will allocate funds

$ 446,729,879.00 $

No longer levy taxes

84,896.00



