## October 6 2020 Board of Equalization

The Deuel County Board of Commissioners met on the above date at 8:35 a.m. with the following officials present; Commissioner Steve Fischer, Commissioner William Klingman, Commissioner Jean Timm County Attorney Jonathon Stellar, County Assessor Marica Schievelbein and County Clerk Polly Olson. The Board convened as the Board of Equalization to set the 2020 levies in and for Deuel County.

Resolution 2020-14 was approved upon motion of Commissioner Timm, second of Commissioner Klingman. Fischer, aye, Timm, aye, Klingman, aye.

	Valuation	<b>2020-2021</b> Tax Request		Levy		
Fire Dist. #1	\$ 222,718,030.00	\$ 44,205.00	General	\$	0.019848	Election and Agreement
		\$ 12,496.00	Sinking	\$	0.005611	approved levy/lid override
		\$ -		\$	0.025459	May 2012 Primary
Fire Dist. #2	\$ 262,783,728.00	\$ 84,547.91	General	\$	0.032174	Election and Agreement
			Bond	\$	-	approved levy/lid override
				\$	0.032174	May 2012 Primary
Big Springs						
Cemetery	\$ -	\$ -	General	\$	-	Village of Big Springs will allocate funds
School District #1	\$ 446,729,879.00	\$ 3,514,305.81	General	\$	0.786674	
Special Building Fur	nd					\$ 446,729,879.00 \$ 84,896.00
	\$ -	\$ 3,599,201.81		\$	0.805678	
County General	\$ 407,568,801.00	\$ 1,954,154.10	General	\$	0.479466	
Fair	\$ 407,568,801.00	\$ 25,000.00	<b>County Fair</b>	\$	0.006134	
		\$ 1,979,154.10	1	\$	0.485600	
Historical Society	\$ -		General	\$	-	No longer levy taxes
City of Chappell	\$ 35,844,935.00	\$ 136,855.00	General	\$	0.381797	
Chappell Airport Auth.	\$ 35,844,935.00	\$ 10,610.00	General	\$	0.029600	
exutil.	ψ 55,0 <del>44</del> ,955.00	ψ 10,010.00	General	J)	0.027000	
Village of Big						
Springs	\$ 24,479,774.00	\$ 114,899.00	General	\$	0.469363	
Street	\$ 24,479,774.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$	0.030638	
	. ,	\$ 122,399.00		\$	0.500001	

Witness my hand and official seal this 6TH day of October, 2020. Polly L. Olson Deuel County Clerk